

SolarForce[™] **Piston Pumps** are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for **TWO (2) YEARS** from date of purchase.

Failure to provide correct installation, operation, or maintenance for the product, in accordance with "Pump Installation and Service Manual" instructions, will void the warranty. Product liability, except where mandated by law, is limited to repair or replacement, at Dankoff Solar Pumps' sole discretion. No specific claim of merchantability shall be assumed or implied beyond what is printed on the Dankoff Solar Pumps' printed literature. No liability shall exist from circumstances arising from the inability to use the product, or its inappropriateness for any specific purpose. It is the user's responsibility to determine the suitability of the product for any particular use.

In all cases, it shall be the responsibility of the customer to ensure a safe installation in compliance with the Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ), whether that be local, state, or national electrical code.

Warranty **does not cover** damage due to sand or abrasive silt in the water, mishandling or other abusive conditions, failure to protect from weather exposure, failure to protect from overheating due to sun exposure, lightning, flood or other acts of nature.

Motor brushes, leather piston cups, and oil are considered to be normally wearing or consumed parts, and **are not covered** under warranty.

WARRANTY CLAIMS must be provided to Dankoff Solar Pumps by an **Authorized Dankoff Solar Pumps Dealer/Reseller**. Invoice from the authorized Dealer/Reseller, along with other documentation, required to prove date of purchase.

Dankoff Solar Pumps is not responsible for incidental or consequential damages, or the labor or other charges necessitated by the removal, transportation, or re-installation of any defective product.

Dependable Water Solutions Since 1983

www.dankoffsolarpumps.com